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STARTING ORDER Women 500m  Start 09:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 166 SPEL Jip NED 

O 230 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 

2 I 232 POTAPOVA Ksenya UKR 

O 233 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 182 MULDER Tosca NED 

O 181 BOUW Sofie NED 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 500m  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 164 VAN HIJUM Sybe NED 

O - - - - 

2 I 173 BAKKER Jonas NED 

O 175 HOOGEVEEN Sylvian NED 

3 I 178 WITHAGEN Mark NED 

O 176 KRUITHOF Simcha NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 174 HENDRIKS Jelmer NED 

O 157 ANDREASSEN Thomas NOR 

5 I 205 HOOGKAMER Tim NED 

O 206 VERMANING Watse NED 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Women 1500m  ca. 10:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 210 KAINOVA Katerina CZE 

O - - - - 

2 I 156 SEMB Vilde NOR 

O 247 SANTOS RODRIGUES Jéssica 

Carolina 

POR 

3 I 111 STORELID Dina NOR 

O 131 SÆTERSDAL Victoria Keltie NOR 

4 I 110 LAGRANGE Eva SWE 

O 213 LUCIANI Veronica ITA 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 212 LOLLOBRIGIDA Francesca ITA 

O 115 FURNÉE Marte Bjerkreim NOR 

6 I 233 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

O 230 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 

7 I 232 POTAPOVA Ksenya UKR 

O 181 BOUW Sofie NED 

8 I 180 BOLSIUS Janna NED 

O 182 MULDER Tosca NED 

 
 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Men 1500m  ca. 10:40 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 215 VACIETIS Gustavs LAT 

O 173 BAKKER Jonas NED 

2 I 104 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 

O 236 VAN WERSCH Vincent NED 

3 I 205 HOOGKAMER Tim NED 

O 249 ORNELAS DE JESUS João F. POR 

4 I 178 WITHAGEN Mark NED 

O 176 KRUITHOF Simcha NED 

5 I 134 NORHEIM Ivar NOR 

O 175 HOOGEVEEN Silvian NED 

6 I 248 LIRA Marco António Abreu POR 

O 174 HENDRIKS Jelmer NED 

 

 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

7 I 116 GAJOS HAMRE Frederik NOR 

O 207 BELLOIR Martin FRA 

8 I 206 VERMANING Watse NED 

O 138 BELSVIK Erlend NOR 

9 I 133 TVETER Sander NOR 

O 129 BRØRBY Håkon Sundøen NOR 

10 I 141 RYE Vegard NOR 

O 250 SILVA Afonso Henrique P. POR 

11 I 130 MELLEMSTRAND Oddbjørn NOR 

O 135 BJORNSMOEN NAESS Ole NOR 

12 I 140 TVETER Kasper NOR 

O 132 GRANLI John NOR 

13 I 208 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 

O 114 MATRE Emil NOR 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
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STARTING ORDER Women Mass Start (seniors)  ca. 11:45 h 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 212 LOLLOBRIGIDA Francesca ITA 

 2 216 WENGER Nadja SUI 

 3 245 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 

 4 203 VIGL Maybritt ITA 

 5 201 PRESTI Giulia ITA 

 6 210 KAINOVA Katerina CZE 

 7 241 LORENZATO Laura ITA 

 8 165 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT 

 9 110 LAGRANGE Eva SWE 

 10 168 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT 

 11 242 LOLLOBRIGIDA Giulia ITA 

 

STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (seniors)   
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 139 WENGER Livio SUI 

 2 208 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 

 3 192 GHIOTTO Davide ITA 

 4 113 HUGHES Kierryn NZL 

 5 191 GIOVANNINI Andrea ITA 

 6 243 FARTHOFER Alexander AUT 

 7 194 DI STEFANO Daniele ITA 

 8 197 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 

 9 196 LORELLO Riccardo ITA 

 10 193 MALFATTI Michele ITA 

 11 199 BERNARDI Gianluca ITA 

 12 143 HERRMANN Richard GER 

 13 207 BELLOIR Martin FRA 

 14 195 NIERO Daniel ITA 

 15 134 NORHEIM Ivar NOR 

 16 198 GHIOTTO Manuel ITA 

 17 215 VACIETIS Gustavs LAT 

 18 246 GROSS Flavio SUI 
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